



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2281 of 2025

RajendraAppellant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 OthersRespondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Santosh Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

1. Since the informant Shrichandra has died and notice has been served on his wife Sukhrani as per police report.
2. Learned A.G.A. submits that he has filed objection in the registry of this Court on 10.10.2025.
3. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
4. Let reminder for summoning the trial court record be sent.
5. List this case on 13.11.2025.

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)

October 16, 2025

T.S.